

Editorial Contact:

Jana Stender CPC

Tel: +1 612.564.2053

Email: jana.stender@cpcworldwide.com









CPC Expands to Accommodate Sales Trajectory

Significant business growth fuels capacity addition

St. Paul, Minn. – March 8, 2022 – <u>CPC (Colder Products Company)</u>, a leading manufacturer of connection technologies used in biopharmaceutical processing, medical, thermal management, and industrial applications, is adding to its footprint in Minneapolis-St. Paul. The development follows the recent opening of the company's global headquarters in Roseville, Minn., which includes production operations and an additional nearby warehouse.

"The pace of our growth is due largely to our reputation in rapidly expanding markets like biopharmaceuticals, cell and gene therapy, and liquid cooling of electronics used in data centers and supercomputing applications," said CPC President Janel Wittmayer. "Demand for our fluid management solutions has been growing substantially as these markets experience their own growth."

CPC plans to occupy a 168,000-square-foot facility at 4200 Round Lake Rd. W. in Arden Hills, Minn., by fall 2022. The building will house new production, warehouse and office space for the more than 500 employees who will work there when it opens. The site adds to the company's existing Roseville facilities and a cleanroom manufacturing operation in Minneapolis. CPC also doubled the size of its Roseville Class 7 cleanroom in December to accommodate increasing demands for products manufactured in a cleanroom environment, particularly from healthcare and biopharma customers.

CPC's employee base has more than doubled since 2020. Today the company employs almost 1,200 people worldwide. CPC has operations in the United States, Germany and China, sales offices in 14 countries, and nearly 200 distributor partners around the globe.

About CPC

CPC (Colder Products Company) is the leading provider of quick disconnect couplings, fittings and connectors for the life sciences, biopharma, industrial and chemical handling markets. Over its 40-year history CPC has built a portfolio of 10,000-plus connector products. CPC is an operating company within Dover Corporation. For more information, contact CPC, 2820 Cleveland Ave. N., Roseville, MN 55113. Phone: 651-645-0091. Toll-free: 800-444-2474. Web: cpcworldwide.com

CPC, Colder Products, Colder Products Company and Dover are registered trademarks with the U.S. Patent & Trademark office.